
 
 

     
 

    
 

       
 

    
 

      
 

    

      
   

    

    
   

  

     
    

  

     
    

  

    
    

 
  

  

        

     
   

   

 
 

    
 

       

   

         
          

           
         

      

Public Disclosure of Student Achievement 

Institution Name: D’Youville University 

Business Unit(s) included in this report: Business 

Academic Period Covered: 2021/2022 

Date Report Posted: 01/25/2023 

PROGRAM MEASURE TARGET RESULT 

Bachelor of Science in Accounting -
5 Year Combined 

Bachelor of Science in 
Accounting 

Bachelor of Science in Business 
Management (ADV.BS) 

Bachelor of Science in Business 
Management (Bus.BS) 

Master of Science in 
International Business 5Y ACC 
Combined 

Master of Business Administration 

Graduation Rate 

Graduation Rate 

Graduation Rate 

Graduation Rate 

Graduation Rate 

Graduation Rate 

60% 

60% 

60% 

60% 

60% 

60% 

100% 

100% 

63.2% 

50% 

100% 

66.67% 

Master of Science in International 
Business Graduation Rate 

60% 100% 

Calculations for Measures 

MEASURE DESCRIPTION AND HOW IT WAS CALCULATED 

Bachelors- Graduation Rate 

For Bachelors degrees, graduation rate is calculated using the 
2016 academic year cohort. We expect students to complete 

their studies within six years . Thus, we divided the 2016 
cohort headcount by the number of students who completed 

their studies by 2022. 



   

         
          
           
         

      

 
 

Masters- Graduation Rate 

For Master’s degrees, graduation rate is calculated using the 
2019 academic year cohort. We expect students to complete 
their studies within three years . Thus, we divided the 2019 

cohort headcount by the number of students who completed 
their programs by 2022. 


