

## **Public Disclosure of Student Achievement**

Institution Name: D'Youville University

**Business Unit(s) included in this report: Business** 

**Academic Period Covered: 2021/2022** 

**Date Report Posted:** 01/25/2023

PROGRAM	MEASURE	TARGET	RESULT
Bachelor of Science in Accounting - 5 Year Combined	Graduation Rate	60%	100%
Bachelor of Science in Accounting	Graduation Rate	60%	100%
Bachelor of Science in Business Management (ADV.BS)	Graduation Rate	60%	63.2%
Bachelor of Science in Business Management (Bus.BS)	Graduation Rate	60%	50%
Master of Science in International Business 5Y ACC Combined	Graduation Rate	60%	100%
Master of Business Administration	Graduation Rate	60%	66.67%
Master of Science in International Business	Graduation Rate	60%	100%

## **Calculations for Measures**

MEASURE	DESCRIPTION AND HOW IT WAS CALCULATED
Bachelors- Graduation Rate	For Bachelors degrees, graduation rate is calculated using the 2016 academic year cohort. We expect students to complete their studies within six years . Thus, we divided the 2016 cohort headcount by the number of students who completed their studies by 2022.

Masters- Graduation Rate

For Master's degrees, graduation rate is calculated using the 2019 academic year cohort. We expect students to complete their studies within three years . Thus, we divided the 2019 cohort headcount by the number of students who completed their programs by 2022.